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2022 ARRL June VHF  
Contest Results This year’s ARRL June VHF Contest 

was held June 11 – 13, 2022.

Full Results 
Online
You can read the full 
results of the contest 
online at https:// 
contests.arrl.org. 
You’ll find detailed 
analysis and more 
play-by-play, along 
with the full line 
scores. Improve your 
results by studying 
your log-checking 
report, too.

Paul Bourque, N1SFE, n1sfe@arrl.org

Sponsored Plaque Winners
Thanks to the generous support of numerous clubs and individuals, we are pleased to list the winners of the Sponsored ARRL June 
VHF Contest plaques below. For more information on plaque sponsorship or to order a duplicate plaque, contact the ARRL Contest 
Program at 860-594-0232 or contests@arrl.org. Plaques cost $80, which includes all shipping charges.

Plaque Category	 Plaque Sponsor	 Winner

Overall Single Operator, High Power	 Charles Dietz, W5PR	 K1TEO
Overall Single Operator, Analog Only, High Power	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 K5TR
Overall Single Operator, Low Power	 Jeffrey Klein, K1TEO	 K2DRH
Overall Single Operator, Analog Only, Low Power	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 AF1T
Overall Single Operator, Low Power, Rookie	 W3ZZ First Log Award — Memorial by 	 N3YY 
	   Tim, K3LR, and Dave, W9PA  
Overall Single Operator, QRP Portable	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 NA1KW (N1SPX, op)
Overall Single Operator, Analog Only, QRP Portable	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 AI6US
Overall Single Operator, Three-Band	 Northern Lights Radio Society	 WQ5L
Overall Single Operator, Analog Only, Three-Band	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 AB5EB
Overall Single Operator, FM Only	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 VE3RWJ
Overall Rover	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 N7GP/R
Overall Limited Rover	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 W5TN/R
Overall Unlimited Rover	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 KD5IKG/R
Atlantic Division Single Operator, High Power	 Potomac Valley Radio Club	 K1RZ
Atlantic Division Single Operator, Low Power	 Potomac Valley Radio Club	 N2WK
Central Division Single Operator, High Power	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 K9CT
Central Division Single Operator, Low Power	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 K2DRH
Central Division Single Operator, QRP Portable	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 W9SZ
Central Division Single Operator, Three-Band	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 NE9U
Central Division Rover	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 K9PW/R
Dakota Division Single Operator, Low Power	 Northern Lights Radio Society	 KØTC
Dakota Division Limited Rover	 Matt Holden, KØBBC	 NØSPN/R
Dakota Division Unlimited Rover	 Matt Holden, KØBBC	 KCØP/R
Hudson Division Single Operator, High Power	 Ed Kucharski, K3DNE — In memory of  
	   Jud Snyder, K2CBA	 WA2FZW
Roanoke Division Single Operator, High Power	 Potomac Valley Radio Club	 K3DNE
Roanoke Division Single Operator, Low Power	 Potomac Valley Radio Club	 N4LAZ
Rocky Mountain Division Single Operator, Low Power	 Northern Lights Radio Society	 KFØIDT
Canada Single Operator, Low Power	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST	 VE5MX
Canada Single Operator, Three-Band	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST	 VE3DZ
Canada Rover	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST	 VE3OIL/R
Canada Unlimited Rover	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST	 VE3WCC

 Top Ten

Classic Rover
N7GP/R	 285,430
K9PW/R	 160,949
VE3OIL/R	 123,768
KF2MR/R	 85,258
AG4V/R	 65,520
K2QO/R	 63,450
VE3WJ/R	 54,568
K7LSX/R	 44,268
W5VY/R	 42,812
K9TMS/R	 35,022

Limited Rover
W5TN/R	 148,614
KA5D/R	 132,480
NV4B/R	 128,340
K6JO/R	 88,704
W4HFZ/R	 55,755
KG9OV/R	 44,616
N6GP/R	 28,689
KF8QL/R	 23,436
W9YOY/R	 21,244
K5ND/R	 20,988

Unlimited Rover
KD5IKG/R	 63,879
K9JK/R	 58,308
KG6CIH/R	 55,296
K4CNY/R	 31,122
W3ICC/R	 28,397
KCØP/R	 12,882
NØHZO/R	 8,568
WB2VVQ/R	 2,132
KD1RX/R	 1,430
VE7AFZ/R	 490

Single Operator,  
High Power
K1TEO	 593,640
K9CT	 289,062
K5PI	 279,654
K1TO	 266,208
N5RZ	 263,168
K1RZ	 216,864
N2JMH	 207,993
N1AV	 186,744
K3DNE	 180,063
W5PR	 154,518

Single Operator,  
Low Power
K2DRH	 241,056
WB1GQR  
  (W1SJ, op)	159,030
VE5MX	 106,067
W4TM	 93,366
N9ISN	 91,761
WB5TUF	 87,435
WV4P	 86,688
N2WK	 81,663
NØLL	 80,724
K9KLD	 71,625

Single Operator,  
Analog Only,  
High Power
K5TR	 430,248
WØUC	 219,904
WZ5M	 172,257
WZ1V	 140,658
N4OGW	 127,072
K4WI	 116,936
K3ZO	 108,324
N4OX	 102,486
K5KJ	 96,390
K1KI	 92,336

Single Operator,  
Analog Only, Low 
Power
AF1T	 295,926
KAØPQW	 73,625
KG9X	 71,176
K5OF	 43,030
WB2VVV	 39,552
VE3DS	 38,784
WB2JAY	 32,526
N7IR	 30,783
KG9AP	 30,352
WA3EOQ	 30,012

Single Operator, 
Portable
NA1KW  
  (N1SPX, op)	 40,040
W4RXR	 19,747
K3GD	 17,050
VA2VT	 10,530
AB4DX	 4,704
KD4SIX	 2,976
K3HW	 2,604
K2ET	 2,080
N8XA	 1,950
KD7WPJ	 1,782

Single Operator, 
Portable, Analog Only
AI6US	 4,968
N4DLA	 3,969
N3AWS	 2,640
WB2AMU	 2,625
WØYJT	 2,520
KØNR	 2,016
KQ2RP	 1,073
W9SZ	 817
KD9OKX	 575
K4CF	 432

Single Operator,  
Three-Band
WQ5L	 150,792
KK4MA	 124,230
AA5JF	 110,526
WDØBGZ	 107,882
NS4T	 92,274
NE9U	 90,306
KE3JP	 86,450
W5TRL	 80,180
VE3DZ	 75,078
N5BO	 74,400

Single Operator,  
Analog Only,  
Three-Band
AB5EB	 176,607
AD5A	 35,226
K4BAI	 34,892
NE8P	 32,096
WB9TFH	 27,572
KI5MM	 25,620
VE3VN	 25,530
WB9HFK	 17,940
N1ZN	 17,848
W5ZZ	 17,280

Single Operator,  
FM Only
VE3RWJ	 1,089
AF6GM	 1,056
W5WGF	 1,032
N6MX	 702
N1TEN	 648
KB1YNT	 432
VA2DG	 240
KN6FKQ	 198
N7KN	 150
VE3AYR	 120

Limited Multioperator
AA4ZZ	 548,046
K5QE	 478,864
K8GP	 428,625
ACØRA	 415,892
N2NT	 358,020
NV9L	 236,612
KE8FD	 229,152
W3SO	 186,550
AD4ES	 172,788
VE3MIS	 127,764

Unlimited Multioperator
W2SZ	 643,060
W3CCX	 403,860
N4SVC	 363,069
W9XA	 338,684
W4NH	 253,743
N8GA	 187,240
KV1J	 165,718
WE1P	 143,125
W4IY	 139,944
WD9EXD	 137,760
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  Affiliated Club Competition
Club	 Score	 Entries

Unlimited
Potomac Valley Radio Club 	 1,749,192	 74

Medium
Mt. Airy VHF Radio Club 	 2,096,848	 40
Society of Midwest Contesters 	 1,710,858	 46
Roadrunners Microwave Group 	 969,218	 5
North East Weak Signal Group 	 830,242	 18
Northern Lights Radio Soc. 	 780,592	 20
Florida Contest Group 	 759,596	 21
Central Texas DX and Contest  
  Club 	 668,597	 9
Rochester VHF Group 	 639,185	 24
Arizona VHF Soc. 	 627,033	 13
Carolina DX Assn. 	 590,040	 9
Fourlanders Contest Team 	 550,404	 6
Florida Weak Signal Soc. 	 497,444	 7
Alabama Contest Group 	 468,899	 11
Texas DX Soc. 	 426,291	 9
Frankford Radio Club 	 409,487	 23
South East Contest Club 	 390,523	 14
Yankee Clipper Contest Club 	 364,239	 27
Swamp Fox Contest Group 	 352,923	 8
Contest Club Ontario 	 335,105	 11
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club 	 328,222	 21
Grand Mesa Contesters of  
  Colorado 	 306,738	 20
Ontario VHF Assn. 	 281,098	 14
DFW Contest Group 	 275,312	 12
Tennessee Contest Group 	 272,844	 17
Southern California Contest Club 	 254,183	 22
Northern California Contest Club 	 247,815	 24
Pacific Northwest VHF Soc. 	 240,967	 35
Deep Dixie Contest Club 	 228,583	 3
Kentucky Contest Group 	 198,124	 10
Mad River Radio Club 	 159,275	 9
Minnesota Wireless Assn. 	 157,745	 21
Badger Contesters 	 97,228	 12
Arkansas DX Assn. 	 96,124	 4
Michigan VHF-UHF Soc. 	 92,498	 4
Niagara Frontier Radiosport 	 86,412	 7
North Coast Contesters 	 63,726	 3
Willamette Valley DX Club 	 58,585	 6
Hudson Valley Contesters and  
  DXers 	 55,784	 9
New Mexico VHF Soc. 	 45,447	 3
Oklahoma City Autopatch Assn. 	 37,787	 4
Mississippi Valley DX/Contest Club 	36,717	 3
Mother Lode DX/Contest Club 	 35,800	 3
Wayne County ARC 	 34,581	 4
South Jersey Radio Assn. 	 23,805	 4
Valley ARA 	 10,896	 3
Portage County Amateur Radio  
  Service 	 9,102	 4
Big Sky Contesters 	 6,745	 3
New Providence ARC 	 6,480	 3
Sierra Foothills ARC 	 6,300	 3
Gloucester Co ARC 	 5,974	 3
Alaska VHF-Up Group 	 318	 3

Local
Chippewa Valley VHF Contesters 	 253,430	 4
Bristol (TN) ARC 	 80,140	 5
Eastern Connecticut ARA 	 76,191	 3
Stoned Monkey VHF ARC 	 71,440	 4
CTRI Contest Group 	 65,850	 4
Providence Radio Assn. 	 42,232	 4
Silver Comet ARS 	 39,819	 5
Meriden ARC 	 28,108	 5

Division Winners

Classic Rover
Atlantic	 KF2MR/R	 85,258
Central	 K9PW/R	 160,949
Delta	 AG4V/R	 65,520
Midwest	 WAØCNS/R	 3,619
New England	 AC1JR/R	 4,625
Northwestern	 WA6OEM/R	 2,064
Roanoke	 W4YN/R	 21,300
Southwestern	 N7GP/R	 285,430
West Gulf	 NØLD/R	 33,702
Canada	 VE3OIL/R	 123,768

Limited Rover
Atlantic	 W4IU/R	 9,225
Central	 KG9OV/R	 44,616
Dakota	 NØSPN/R	 4,620
Delta	 N2IDK/R	 1,230
Great Lakes	 KF8QL/R	 23,436
Hudson	 KA2YRA/R	 2,223
Midwest	 NV4B/R	 128,340
New England	 AF1R/R	 8,256
Northwestern	 AC7SG/R	 3,626
Pacific	 KE6QR/R	 6,900
Roanoke	 K2JB/R	 8,456
Rocky Mountain	 W3DHJ/R	 13,940
Southwestern	 K6JO/R	 88,704
West Gulf	 W5TN/R	 148,614
Canada	 VE3GKT/R	 10,695

Unlimited Rover
Atlantic	 W3ICC/R	 28,397
Central	 K9JK/R	 58,308
Dakota	 KCØP/R	 12,882
Delta	 K4CNY/R	 31,122
New England	 KG6CIH/R	 55,296
Northwestern	 KD1RX/R	 1,430
West Gulf	 KD5IKG/R	 63,879
Canada	 VE7AFZ/R	 490

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic	 K1RZ	 216,864
Central	 K9CT	 289,062
Dakota	 WØZQ	 74,646
Delta	 AJ6T	 48,490
Great Lakes	 K9NW	 87,808
Hudson	 WA2FZW	 68,760
Midwest	 KMØT	 146,832
New England	 K1TEO	 593,640
Northwestern	 K7CW	 43,472
Pacific	 KW6S	 30,734
Roanoke	 K3DNE	 180,063
Rocky Mountain	 WTØDX	 91,323
Southeastern	 K1TO	 266,208
Southwestern	 N1AV	 186,744
West Gulf	 K5PI	 279,654
Canada	 VE3WY	 62,700

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic	 N2WK	 81,663
Central	 K2DRH	 241,056
Dakota	 KØTC	 11,771
Delta	 WV4P	 86,688
Great Lakes	 KG4LKY	 45,900
Hudson	 WA2VNV	 41,409
Midwest	 NØLL	 80,724
New England	 WB1GQR  
	   (W1SJ, op)	 159,030
Northwestern	 N7EPD	 22,344
Pacific	 KE6GLA	 23,698
Roanoke	 N4LAZ	 59,913
Rocky Mountain	 KFØIDT	 48,678
Southeastern	 W4TM	 93,366
Southwestern	 W7PP	 13,706
West Gulf	 WB5TUF	 87,435
Canada	 VE5MX	 106,067

Single Operator, Analog Only, High Power
Atlantic	 K3ZO	 108,324
Central	 WØUC	 219,904
Dakota	 WØVTT	 55,902
Delta	 WZ5M	 172,257
Great Lakes	 K8ZR	 23,920
Hudson	 K2XA	 24,570
Midwest	 NØAV	 20,100
New England	 WZ1V	 140,658
Northwestern	 K7RAT  
	   (N6TR, op)	 12,166
Pacific	 NU6S	 9,536
Roanoke	 K4XL	 22,365
Rocky Mountain	 WØETT	 33,840
Southeastern	 K4WI	 116,936
Southwestern	 N6KN	 36,800
West Gulf	 K5TR	 430,248
Canada	 VE3KG	 7,700

Single Operator, Analog Only, Low Power
Atlantic	 WA3EOQ	 30,012
Central	 KG9X	 71,176
Dakota	 KAØPQW	 73,625
Delta	 K4RO	 16,600
Great Lakes	 K8MR	 15,050
Hudson	 WB2JAY	 32,526
Midwest	 KBØZOM	 6,696
New England	 AF1T	 295,926
Northwestern	 K7YO	 8,150
Pacific	 K6MI	 19,425
Roanoke	 K5OF	 43,030
Rocky Mountain	 KØAV	 6,402
Southeastern	 W4RAA	 26,460

Southwestern	 N7IR	 30,783
West Gulf	 WB5ZDP	 25,440
Canada	 VE3DS	 38,784

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic	 K3GD	 17,050
Dakota	 NØSUW	 1,428
Delta	 W4RXR	 19,747
Great Lakes	 N8XA	 1,950
Hudson	 KD2ZMM	 180
Midwest	 NA1KW  
  	   (N1SPX, op)	 40,040
Northwestern	 AC6DF	 72
Roanoke	 KD4SIX	 2,976
Rocky Mountain	 KIØG	 143
Southeastern	 AB4DX	 4,704
Southwestern	 KD7WPJ	 1,782
West Gulf	 K3KEK	 252
Canada	 VA2VT	 10,530

Single Operator, Portable, Analog Only
Atlantic	 KK4YZG	 50
Central	 W9SZ	 817
Dakota	 KAØCRO	 364
Delta	 N3AWS	 2,640
Great Lakes	 KA3MTT	 99
Hudson	 WB2AMU	 2,625
Midwest	 WØYJT	 2,520
New England	 KQ2RP	 1,073
Northwestern	 AF7GL	 2
Pacific	 AI6US	 4,968
Roanoke	 K4CF	 432
Rocky Mountain	 KØNR	 2,016
Canada	 VE7JH	 126

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic	 KE3JP	 86,450
Central	 NE9U	 90,306
Dakota	 KØVG	 48,980
Delta	 WQ5L	 150,792
Great Lakes	 KE8AKW	 63,865
Hudson	 W2YR	 29,920
Midwest	 WDØBGZ	 107,882
New England	 K1AFC	 16,335
Northwestern	 K6EI	 18,414
Pacific	 KF6JOQ	 2,337
Roanoke	 KK4MA	 124,230
Rocky Mountain	 NØPOH	 26,314
Southeastern	 AA5JF	 110,526
Southwestern	 WM6Y	 14,952
West Gulf	 W5TRL	 80,180
Canada	 VE3DZ	 75,078

Single Operator, Analog Only, Three-Band
Atlantic	 W2LC	 8,160
Central	 WB9TFH	 27,572
Dakota	 NDØC	 288
Delta	 W5ZZ	 17,280
Great Lakes	 W8TOM	 2,040
Hudson	 WB2PJH	 8,804
Midwest	 WØBH	 13,398
New England	 N1ZN	 17,848
Northwestern	 N7QOZ	 6,765
Pacific	 K6TQ	 576
Roanoke	 K4FT	 17,112
Rocky Mountain	 KØUK	 10,360
Southeastern	 K4BAI	 34,892
Southwestern	 K6NA	 2,622
West Gulf	 AB5EB	 176,607
Canada	 VE3VN	 25,530

Single Operator, FM Only
Dakota	 KEØEXE	 1
Delta	 W5WGF	 1,032
Hudson	 W2IOC	 1
New England	 KB1YNT	 432
Northwestern	 N7KN	 150
Pacific	 W6PAP	 91
Southwestern	 AF6GM	 1,056
Canada	 VE3RWJ	 1,089

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic	 W3SO	 186,550
Central	 NV9L	 236,612
Dakota	 ACØRA	 415,892
Great Lakes	 KE8FD	 229,152
Hudson	 N2NT	 358,020
Midwest	 KC9AEC	 391
New England	 W1QK	 27,144
Northwestern	 N7T	 33,411
Pacific	 W6MMM	 3,000
Roanoke	 AA4ZZ	 548,046
Rocky Mountain	 WY7DT	 61,235
Southeastern	 AD4ES	 172,788
Southwestern	 WO1S	 645
West Gulf	 K5QE	 478,864
Canada	 VE3MIS	 127,764

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic	 W3CCX	 403,860
Central	 W9XA	 338,684
Great Lakes	 N8GA	 187,240
Hudson	 WE1P	 143,125
New England	 W2SZ	 643,060
Pacific	 N6RO	 56,024
Roanoke	 W4IY	 139,944
Southeastern	 N4SVC	 363,069
Southwestern	 W6GLS	 4,012
West Gulf	 KC5MVZ	 9,204
Canada	 VE3WCC	 87,690


